

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
1/9/2018 12:43 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

SUPREME COURT NO. 95171-3

COURT OF APPEALS NO. 75737-7-I

SCOTT BLOMENKAMP, Appellant,

v.

CITY OF EDMONDS, a municipal corporation

and

KAUTZ ROUTE LLC, Respondents.

**RESPONSE BRIEF OF RESPONDENT CITY OF EDMONDS TO
PETITIONER'S AMENDED PETITION FOR REVIEW**

Jeffrey B. Taraday, WSBA No. 28182
Suzanne K. Lieberman, WSBA No. 51883
Lighthouse Law Group PLLC
1100 Dexter Avenue N, Suite 100
Seattle, WA 98109
Telephone: (206) 273-7440
Fax: (206) 273-7401
Email: jeff@lighthouselawgroup.com
suzanne@lighthouselawgroup.com
Attorneys for Respondent City of Edmonds

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page(s)
I. INTRODUCTION	1
II. ISSUE PRESENTED.....	1
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
IV. ARGUMENT.....	3
A. <u>Standard of Review</u>	3
B. <u>Petitioner Has Failed To Show That The Decision Is Inconsistent With A Supreme Court Decision Under RAP 13.4(b)(1)</u>	4
C. <u>Petitioner Has Failed To Show That The Decision Is Inconsistent With An Appellate Court Decision Under RAP 13.4(b)(2)</u>	10
D. <u>Petitioner Has Failed To Show That There Is A Significant Question Of Law Involved Under The Constitution Of The State Of Washington Or Of The United States Under RAP 13.4(b)(3)</u>	12
E. <u>Petitioner Has Failed to Show That This Case Involves An Issue Of Substantial Public Interest That Should Be Determined By The Supreme Court Under RAP 13.4(b)(4)</u>	13
V. CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
<i>Armstrong v. Manzo</i> , 380 U.S. 545, 552, 85 S.Ct. 1187, 1191 (1965).....	9
<i>Chumbley v. Snohomish County</i> , 386 P.3d 306 (2016).....	10, 11
<i>Citizens for Mount Vernon v. City of Mount Vernon</i> , 947 P.2d 1208 (1997)	5
<i>Habitat Watch v. Skagit County</i> , 120 P.3d 56 (2005).....	5, 6, 7
<i>In Re Dependency P.H.V.S.</i> , 389 P.3d 460 (2015).....	12
<i>Lauer v. Pierce County</i> , 267 P.3d 998 (2011)	5, 6
<i>Matthews v. Eldridge</i> , 424 U.S. 319, 331, 96 S. Ct. 893 (1976)	8, 9
<i>Mellish v. Fog Mountain Petcare</i> , 257 P.3d 641 (2011)	5, 6
<i>Nickum v. City of Bainbridge Island</i> , 223 P.3d 1172 (2009).....	11
<i>Post v. City of Tacoma</i> , 217 P.3d 1179 (2009).....	8, 9
<i>Samuel's Furniture, Inc. v. Dept. Of Ecology</i> , 54 P.3d 1194 (2002).....	7

STATUTES	Page(s)
RCW 36.70C.020.....	5

CODES	
ECDC 20.100.040.....	2

RULES	
RAP 13.4.....	passim

OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Black's Law Dictionary 567 (5th ed. 1979)	7
